CITY OF LOS ANGELES

GRANADA HILLS SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Outreach Committee Meeting

Wednesday, March 11, 2015, Time: 7:00 pm St. John Baptist de la Salle, 10738 Hayvenhurst Ave., Granada Hills, CA 91344



MEETING CANCELED

GHSNC OUTREACH COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Krisna Crawford Velasco, Rene Trinidad, Cindy Wu, Mike Benedetto; Chair - Jim Summers [(818) 321-6259]

The next regular meeting of the Granada Hills South Neighborhood Council Outreach Committee will be Wednesday, April 8th, 2015,

at St. John Baptist de la Salle, 10738 Hayvenhurst Ave., Granada Hills, CA 91344, will be held at 7:00 p.m.

As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, or other auxiliary aids and/or services may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting ADA Coordinator Richard Ray, Los Angeles Department on Disability at Richard.Ray@lacity.org or (213) 202-2753; or Melvin Canas at (818) 374-9895 or e-mail to Melvin.Canas@lacity.org.

[Submitted 03/10/15 5:00 pm by JS]

MAILING ADDRESS: GHSNC; 11024 Balboa Blvd., Box 767; Granada Hills, CA 91344

WEBSITE <u>WWW.ghsnc.org</u> E-mail: board@ghsnc.org